Domestic Violence/Stalking Petitions Filed and Temporary Orders
Granted/Denied Date Range: 1/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

Includes:

Circuit & Superior Courts

Cases having one of the events listed below in the range of: 1/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

DV or Stalking

DV
Stalking
Total

DV or
Stalking

DV

Court Name

1st Circuit - Family Division - Berlin

1st Circuit - Family Division - Colebrook
1st Circuit - Family Division - Lancaster
2nd Circuit - Family Division - Haverhill
2nd Circuit - Family Division - Lebanon
2nd Circuit - Family Division - Littleton
2nd Circuit - Family Division - Plymouth
3rd Circuit - Family Division - Conway
3rd Circuit - Family Division - Ossipee
4th Circuit - Family Division - Laconia
5th Circuit - Family Division - Claremont
5th Circuit - Family Division - Newport
6th Circuit - Family Division - Concord
6th Circuit - Family Division - Franklin
6th Circuit - Family Division - Hillsborough

6th Circuit - Family Division - Hooksett

Petitions
Filed

3,506
2,460
5,966

Petitions
Filed

58
23
39
32
85
46
101
54
89
215
125
64
183
147
69
79

Temporary Orders

Granted
2,840
1,533
4,373

Denied
663

930
1,593

Temporary Orders

Granted

49
19
36
29
68
36
80
47
76
157
108
55
151
131
59
63

Denied

w w »~ ©

17
11
18

13

62

17

31
16

16

Denied Temp Orders

Hearing
Scheduled Case Closed
360 303
540 390
900 693

Denied Temp Orders

Hearing Case Closed
Scheduled

5 4
2 2
2 1
1 2
7 10
4 7
12 6
5 2
11 2
17 45
5 12
1 7
27 4
8 8
2 7
12 4
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Domestic Violence/Stalking Petitions Filed and Temporary Orders
Granted/Denied Date Range: 1/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

Includes:
Circuit & Superior Courts
Cases having one of the events listed below in the range of: 1/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

Temporary Orders Denied Temp Orders
DV or Court Name Petitions Granted Denied Hearing Case Closed
Stalking Filed Scheduled
DV 7th Circuit - Family Division - Dover 158 126 32 11 21
7th Circuit - Family Division - Rochester 242 205 35 19 16
8th Circuit - Family Division - Jaffrey 54 47 7 2 5
8th Circuit - Family Division - Keene 133 105 27 13 14
9th Circuit - Family Division - Goffstown 68 49 17 12 5
9th Circuit - Family Division - Manchester 505 432 74 41 33
9th Circuit - Family Division - Merrimack 70 59 11 8 3
9th Circuit - Family Division - Milford 61 41 20 11 9
9th Circuit - Family Division - Nashua 299 206 95 57 38
10th Circuit - Family Division - Brentwood 105 76 29 23 6
10th Circuit - Family Division - Candia 51 41 11 8 3
10th Circuit - Family Division - Derry 134 109 26 10 16
10th Circuit - Family Division - Hampton 65 55 10 9 1
10th Circuit - Family Division - Portsmouth 48 36 11 8 3
10th Circuit - Family Division - Salem 104 89 14 7 7
Total for DV 3,506 2,840 663 360 303
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Domestic Violence/Stalking Petitions Filed and Temporary Orders
Granted/Denied Date Range: 1/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

Includes:

Circuit & Superior Courts

Cases having one of the events listed below in the range of: 1/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

DV or
Stalking

Stalking

Court Name

1st Circuit - District Division - Berlin

1st Circuit - District Division - Colebrook
1st Circuit - District Division - Lancaster
2nd Circuit - District Division - Haverhill
2nd Circuit - District Division - Lebanon
2nd Circuit - District Division - Littleton
2nd Circuit - District Division - Plymouth
3rd Circuit - District Division - Conway
3rd Circuit - District Division - Ossipee
4th Circuit - District Division - Laconia
5th Circuit - District Division - Claremont
5th Circuit - District Division - Newport
6th Circuit - District Division - Concord
6th Circuit - District Division - Franklin
6th Circuit - District Division - Hillsborough
6th Circuit - District Division - Hooksett
7th Circuit - District Division - Dover

7th Circuit - District Division - Rochester
8th Circuit - District Division - Jaffrey
8th Circuit - District Division - Keene

9th Circuit - District Division - Goffstown

9th Circuit - District Division - Manchester

Petitions
Filed

74
15
18
9
19
26
42
24
55
174
96
35
185
108
56
44
138
143
37
129
38
247

Temporary Orders

Granted

40
9
12
4
14
21
26
17
30
110
67
22
120
81
41
27
92
107
28
86
20
156

Denied

34
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16

26
64
30
13
64
27
15
17
47
38

46
18
88

Denied Temp Orders

Hearing Case Closed

Scheduled
18
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42

55
24

12
25

33
12
28
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Domestic Violence/Stalking Petitions Filed and Temporary Orders
Granted/Denied Date Range: 1/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

Includes:
Circuit & Superior Courts

Cases having one of the events listed below in the range of: 1/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

DV or Court Name
Stalking
Stalking 9th Circuit - District Division - Merrimack

9th Circuit - District Division - Milford

9th Circuit - District Division - Nashua

10th Circuit - District Division -
10th Circuit - District Division -
10th Circuit - District Division -
10th Circuit - District Division -
10th Circuit - District Division -
10th Circuit - District Division -

Brentwood
Candia
Derry
Hampton
Portsmouth

Salem

Total for Stalking

Petitions
Filed

48

39
301
70

38

56

73

45

78
2,460

Temporary Orders

Granted

29

24
141
39

17

36

43

26

48
1,533

Denied

21
13
166
29
21
19
29
18
28
930

Denied Temp Orders

Hearing Case Closed
Scheduled

16 5
9 4
109 57
20 9
4 17
10 9
27 2
9 9
14 14
540 390
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