

Includes:

Circuit & Superior Courts
Cases having one of the events listed below in the range of: 1/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

Tem		Tempora	Temporary Orders		Denied Temp Orders	
DV or Stalking	Petitions Filed	Granted	Denied	Hearing Scheduled	Case Closed	
DV	3,506	2,840	663	360	303	
Stalking	2,460	1,533	930	540	390	
Total	5,966	4,373	1,593	900	693	

			Tempora	ry Orders	Denied Temp Orders	
DV or Stalking	Court Name	Petitions Filed	Granted	Denied	Hearing Scheduled	Case Closed
DV	1st Circuit - Family Division - Berlin	58	49	9	5	4
	1st Circuit - Family Division - Colebrook	23	19	4	2	2
	1st Circuit - Family Division - Lancaster	39	36	3	2	1
	2nd Circuit - Family Division - Haverhill	32	29	3	1	2
	2nd Circuit - Family Division - Lebanon	85	68	17	7	10
	2nd Circuit - Family Division - Littleton	46	36	11	4	7
	2nd Circuit - Family Division - Plymouth	101	80	18	12	6
	3rd Circuit - Family Division - Conway	54	47	7	5	2
	3rd Circuit - Family Division - Ossipee	89	76	13	11	2
	4th Circuit - Family Division - Laconia	215	157	62	17	45
	5th Circuit - Family Division - Claremont	125	108	17	5	12
	5th Circuit - Family Division - Newport	64	55	8	1	7
	6th Circuit - Family Division - Concord	183	151	31	27	4
	6th Circuit - Family Division - Franklin	147	131	16	8	8
	6th Circuit - Family Division - Hillsborough	69	59	9	2	7
	6th Circuit - Family Division - Hooksett	79	63	16	12	4

Domestic Violence/Stalking Petitions Filed and Temporary Orders Granted/Denied, Date Range: 1/1/2022 to 12/31/2022 Cases as of: 2/3/2023 3:15 AM



Includes:

Circuit & Superior Courts
Cases having one of the events listed below in the range of: 1/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

				Temporary Orders		Denied Temp Orders	
DV or Stalking	Court Name		Petitions Filed	Granted	Denied	Hearing Scheduled	Case Closed
DV	7th Circuit - Family Division - Dover		158	126	32	11	21
	7th Circuit - Family Division - Rochester		242	205	35	19	16
	8th Circuit - Family Division - Jaffrey		54	47	7	2	5
	8th Circuit - Family Division - Keene		133	105	27	13	14
	9th Circuit - Family Division - Goffstown		68	49	17	12	5
	9th Circuit - Family Division - Manchester		505	432	74	41	33
	9th Circuit - Family Division - Merrimack		70	59	11	8	3
	9th Circuit - Family Division - Milford		61	41	20	11	9
	9th Circuit - Family Division - Nashua		299	206	95	57	38
	10th Circuit - Family Division - Brentwood		105	76	29	23	6
	10th Circuit - Family Division - Candia		51	41	11	8	3
	10th Circuit - Family Division - Derry		134	109	26	10	16
	10th Circuit - Family Division - Hampton		65	55	10	9	1
	10th Circuit - Family Division - Portsmouth		48	36	11	8	3
	10th Circuit - Family Division - Salem		104	89	14	7	7
		Total for DV	3,506	2,840	663	360	303



Includes:

Circuit & Superior Courts
Cases having one of the events listed below in the range of: 1/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

			Temporary Orders		Denied Temp Orders	
DV or Stalking	Court Name	Petitions Filed	Granted	Denied	Hearing Scheduled	Case Closed
Stalking	1st Circuit - District Division - Berlin	74	40	34	18	16
	1st Circuit - District Division - Colebrook	15	9	6	3	3
	1st Circuit - District Division - Lancaster	18	12	6	4	2
	2nd Circuit - District Division - Haverhill	9	4	5	0	5
	2nd Circuit - District Division - Lebanon	19	14	5	1	4
	2nd Circuit - District Division - Littleton	26	21	5	3	2
	2nd Circuit - District Division - Plymouth	42	26	16	10	6
	3rd Circuit - District Division - Conway	24	17	7	4	3
	3rd Circuit - District Division - Ossipee	55	30	26	18	8
	4th Circuit - District Division - Laconia	174	110	64	42	22
	5th Circuit - District Division - Claremont	96	67	30	8	22
	5th Circuit - District Division - Newport	35	22	13	5	8
	6th Circuit - District Division - Concord	185	120	64	55	9
	6th Circuit - District Division - Franklin	108	81	27	24	3
	6th Circuit - District Division - Hillsborough	56	41	15	5	10
	6th Circuit - District Division - Hooksett	44	27	17	8	9
	7th Circuit - District Division - Dover	138	92	47	12	35
	7th Circuit - District Division - Rochester	143	107	38	25	13
	8th Circuit - District Division - Jaffrey	37	28	9	4	5
	8th Circuit - District Division - Keene	129	86	46	33	13
	9th Circuit - District Division - Goffstown	38	20	18	12	6
	9th Circuit - District Division - Manchester	247	156	88	28	60



Includes:

Circuit & Superior Courts
Cases having one of the events listed below in the range of: 1/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

				Temporary Orders		Denied Temp Orders	
DV or Stalking	Court Name		Petitions Filed	Granted	Denied	Hearing Scheduled	Case Closed
Stalking	9th Circuit - District Division - Merrimack		48	29	21	16	5
	9th Circuit - District Division - Milford		39	24	13	9	4
	9th Circuit - District Division - Nashua		301	141	166	109	57
	10th Circuit - District Division - Brentwood		70	39	29	20	9
	10th Circuit - District Division - Candia		38	17	21	4	17
	10th Circuit - District Division - Derry		56	36	19	10	9
	10th Circuit - District Division - Hampton		73	43	29	27	2
	10th Circuit - District Division - Portsmouth		45	26	18	9	9
	10th Circuit - District Division - Salem		78	48	28	14	14
		Total for Stalking	2,460	1,533	930	540	390